
Ardena School 
2016 - 2017 

School Improvement Panel (ScIP) 
 
 

Members: 
Principal* Dr. Deborah Pennell 

Vice Principal* Mrs. Kathleen Mignoli 
Literacy Coach* Mrs. Renee LeFante 

Math Coach* Mrs. Terri Cooney 
Support Staff* Ms. Sara Rosen 

Classroom Teacher Ms. Karen Giameo 
DEAC / BALI Representative* Mrs. Tammy O’Gara 

Special Education Mrs. Lynn Sutphen 
Academic Support Instruction* Ms. Lauren Adams 
English as a Second Language Mrs. Patricia Pickering 

Special Areas Mrs. Tina Yorke 
*Denotes Members of Data Team 

 
 
 

MEETING SCHEDULE 
 
 

ScIP: 

Wednesday, September 21, 2016 

Wednesday, November 30, 2016 

Wednesday, January 25, 2017 

Wednesday, March 22, 2017 

Friday, May 19, 2017 (with Adelphia)  

 

Data Team: 

Wednesday, October 19, 2016 

Wednesday, December 21, 2016 

Wednesday, February 22, 2017 

Wednesday, April 19, 2017 

Friday, June 9, 2017 (with Adelphia) 

 


